GSA EEO Data Posted Pursuant to the No FEAR Act
For 3rd Quarter FY 2023 for Period Ending June 30, 2023

Comparative Data

Complaint Activity Previous Fiscal Year Data 2023
2018 | 2019 | 2020 | 2021 | 2022 ;r_‘;:;
Number of Complaints Filed 84 65 73 44 52 53
Number of Complainants 79 58 67 40 51 50
Repeat Filers 5 7 6 2 1 3
. . Comparative Data
Complaints by Basis Previous Fiscal Year Data 2023
IWULE. LUIIpIGIILS Lall UE 1ISU aneginy 1Huiipie thru
bases.The sum of the bases may not equal total | 2018 | 2019 | 2020 | 2021 | 2022 6-30
Race 35 27 33 18 30 25
Color 17 8 17 10 10 16
Religion 8 2 3 3 10 8
Reprisal 50 29 37 23 25 30
Sex 44 21 32 15 19 25
PDA 0 1 0 0 0 0
National Origin 13 3 11 8 7 8
Equal Pay Act 1 1 1 2 1 1
Age 40 22 23 9 14 20
Disability 33 32 33 13 19 24
Genetics 0 0 0 0 1 0
Non-EEO 3 1 2 0 0 0
. Comparative Data
Complaints by Issue Previous Fiszal Year Data 2023
Note: Complaints can be filed alleging multiple thru
bases.The sum of the bases may not equal total | 2018 | 2019 | 2020 | 2021 | 2022
complaints filed 6-30
Appointment/Hire 0 1 3 0 1 1
Assignment of Duties 6 3 2 9 0 0
Awards 0 0 0 0 0 1
Conversion to Full Time/Perm Status 0 0 0 0 0 0
Disciplinary Action
Demotion 0 0 0 0 1 0
Reprimand 4 0 4 2 0 0
Suspension 3 2 3 2 2 2
Removal 1 4 2 3 4 3
Other-Disciplinary Warning 0 3 4 3 7 8
Duty Hours 0 1 0 0 0 0
Perf. Eval./ Appraisal 11 7 12 8 11 17
Examination/Test 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harassment
Non-Sexual 24 21 26 9 24 19
Sexual 4 0 0 0 3 1
Medical Examination 0 2 0 0 1 3




GSA EEO Data Posted Pursuant to the No FEAR Act
For 3rd Quarter FY 2023 for Period Ending June 30, 2023

Pay including overtime

4

1

4

3

4

Promotion/Non-Selection

16

11

15

8

8

Reassignment

Denied

o

Directed

w

Reasonable Accommodation
Disability

[y
o

[
N

Reinstatement

Religious Accommodation

Retirement

Sex-Stereotyping

Telework

Termination

Time and Attendance

Training

O|N|,~|O|O|W|O|O

O|lW|h|O|O|OIN|O|l O |W|F

N|W|kr|H|O|O|IN|O

Other Terms/Conditions of
Employment

=
N

® |H][h|lO|H|O|JO|O|O| N |O|O

O |Oo|N|U|o|o|r|O|O]| O |R|Dd

0 |N|JOIN|O|O|H|O|O]| ~ |+|O

[y
[y

[
N

Processing Time

Comparative Data

Previous Fiscal Year Data

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023
thru
6-30

Complaints pending during
fiscal year

Average number of days in
investigation

215.48

221.80

195.98

195.52

199.00

210.52

Average number of days in
final action

38.83

49.64

47.98

47.40

43.83

42.70

Complaint pending during
fiscal year where hearing was
requested

Average number of days in
investigation

221.74

240.31

201.42

192.26

198.00

238.31

Average number of days in
final action

26.32

43.94

37.15

38.52

38.12

32.27

Complaint pending during
fiscal year where hearing was
not requested

Average number of days in
investigation

230.78

233.06

205.96

200.67

202.92

190.46

Average number of days in
final action

54.11

60.74

58.80

59.56

57.71

54.85




GSA EEO Data Posted Pursuant to the No FEAR Act
For 3rd Quarter FY 2023 for Period Ending June 30, 2023

Comparative Data
Complaints Dismissed by Previous Fiscal Year Data 2023
Agency 2018 | 2019 | 2020 | 2021 | 2022 ;r_';‘(')
;Ziarlcf/omplaints Dismissed by 8 4 10 12 3 4
Ayergge days pending prior to 31 54 56 39 a1 68
dismissal
Complaints Withdrawn by Complainants
Total Cgmplaints Withdrawn by 13 4 > 4 3 4
Complainants
Comparative Data
Total Final Agency Actions Previous Fiscal Year Data izf:’
Finding Discrimination 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 6-30
# % # % # % # | % | # | % | # | %

Total Number Findings 4 0 2 1 1 1
Without Hearing 1 25 0 0 0 0 1 [100] O 0 0 0
With Hearing 3 75 0 0 2 100 0 0 1 ]100] 1 (100

Findings of Discrimination Comparative Data

Rendered by Basis Previous Fiscal Year Data izfj’

Note:' Complaints can be filed alleging 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 6-30
multiple bases.The sum of the bases may
not equal total complaints and findings. # % # % # % # | % | # | % | # | %
Total Number Findings 4 0 2 1 1 1
Race 2 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Color 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Religion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reprisal 1 25 0 0 2 100 1 [100| O 0 1 1100
Sex 3 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 ]100| O 0
National Origin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Equal Pay Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Age 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Disability 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 [100| O 0 1 1100
Genetics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-EEO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Findings After Hearing 3 0 2 0 1 1
Race 2 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Color 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Religion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0




GSA EEO Data Posted Pursuant to the No FEAR Act
For 3rd Quarter FY 2023 for Period Ending June 30, 2023

Reprisal 1 33 0 0 2 100 0 0 0 0 1 1100
Sex 3 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 ]100| O 0
National Origin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Equal Pay Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Age 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Disability 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1100
Genetics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-EEO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Findings Without Hearing 1 0 0 1 0 0
Race 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Color 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Religion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reprisal 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 [100| O 0 0 0
Sex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National Origin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Equal Pay Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Age 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Disability 1 100 0 0 0 0 1 [100| O 0 0 0
Genetics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-EEO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Comparative Data
Findings of Discrimination Previous Fiscal Year Data i:f:
Rendered by Issue 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 6-30
# % # % # % # | % | # | % | # | %
Total Number Findings 4 0 2 1 1 1
Appointment/Hire 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Assignment of Duties 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Awards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
gfant\;esrsmn to Full Time/Perm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Disciplinary Action
Demotion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reprimand 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Suspension 0 0 0 0 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0
Removal 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Duty Hours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Perf. Eval./ Appraisal 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 [100| O 0 1 1100
Examination/Test 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0




GSA EEO Data Posted Pursuant to the No FEAR Act
For 3rd Quarter FY 2023 for Period Ending June 30, 2023

Harassment

Non-Sexual 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 [100
Sexual 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Medical Examination 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pay including overtime 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Promotion/Non-Selection 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reassignment

Denied 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Directed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
gtiesaas;)”r:?\f)le Accommodation 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 |100] o 0 1 1100
Reinstatement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Religious Accommodation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Retirement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sex-Stereotyping 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Telework 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Termination 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 [100] 1 |100
Terms/Conditions of Employment 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Time and Attendance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Training 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Findings After Hearing 3 0 0 0 1 1
Appointment/Hire 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Assignment of Duties 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Awards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LC.,'(-)-[:-\IIirbIUII LO Ul rirme/Feriri O 0 O 0 O 0 0 O 0 O 0 O
Disciplinary Action

Demotion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reprimand 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Suspension 0 0 0 0 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0
Removal 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Duty Hours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Perf. Eval./ Appraisal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 [100
Examination/Test 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harassment

Non-Sexual 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 [100
Sexual 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Medical Examination 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pay including overtime 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Promotion/Non-Selection 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reassignment

Denied 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Directed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0




GSA EEO Data Posted Pursuant to the No FEAR Act
For 3rd Quarter FY 2023 for Period Ending June 30, 2023

Reasonable Accommodation

Dicahility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 [100
Reinstatement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Religious Accommodation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Retirement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sex-Stereotyping 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Telework 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Termination 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 [100| 1 (100
Terms/Conditions of Employment 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Time and Attendance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Training 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Findings Without Hearing 1 0 0 1 0 0
Appointment/Hire 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Assignment of Duties 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Awards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LC.,'(:)—i:-\IlibeUll LO Tulr rirme/rFerin O 0 O 0 O 0 0 O 0 O 0 O
Disciplinary Action

Demotion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reprimand 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Suspension 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Removal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Duty Hours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Perf. Eval./ Appraisal 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 ]100] O 0 0 0
Examination/Test 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harassment

Non-Sexual 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sexual 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Medical Examination 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pay including overtime 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Promotion/Non-Selection 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reassighment

Denied 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Directed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
g?saas;ﬂifle Accommodation 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100! o 0 0 0
Reinstatement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Religious Accommodation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Retirement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sex-Stereotyping 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Telework 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Termination 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Terms/Conditions of Employment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Time and Attendance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0




For 3rd Quarter FY 2023 for Period Ending June 30, 2023

GSA EEO Data Posted Pursuant to the No FEAR Act

Training | o | o | o [ o | o [ o Jo]Jo]o]|]o]o]o]
Pending Complaints Filed in Comparative Data
Previous Fiscal Years by Previous Fiscal Year Data Zt:i?
ST 2018 | 2019 | 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | ¢_39
Tptal complaints from previous 66 65 46 54 20 23
Fiscal Years
Total Complainants 60 56 42 51 19 23
Number complaints pending
Investigation 1 1 0 0 1 7
ROI |ssged, ?endlpg 0 1 0 0 0 1
Complainant's action
Hearing 62 53 44 52 16 15
Final Agency Action 2 2 2 2 4 0
Appeal with EEQC Office of 57 22 13 16 16 11
Federal Operations
Comparative Data
Complaint Investigations Previous Fiscal Year Data i:?j
2018 | 2019 | 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | g-30
Pending Complaints Where
Investigations Exceed Required 0 0 0 0 0 0

Time Frames






