	Comparative Data									
<b>Complaint Activity</b>	Pr	2023								
	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	thru 6-30				
Number of Complaints Filed	84	65	73	44	52	53				
Number of Complainants	79	58	67	40	51	50				
Repeat Filers	5	7	6	2	1	3				

		С	ompara	tive Da	ita	
Complaints by Basis	Pr	evious	Fiscal \	ear Da	ta	2023
bases. The sum of the bases may not equal total	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	thru 6-30
Race	35	27	33	18	30	25
Color	17	8	17	10	10	16
Religion	8	2	3	3	10	8
Reprisal	50	29	37	23	25	30
Sex	44	21	32	15	19	25
PDA	0	1	0	0	0	0
National Origin	13	3	11	8	7	8
Equal Pay Act	1	1	1	2	1	1
Age	40	22	23	9	14	20
Disability	33	32	33	13	19	24
Genetics	0	0	0	0	1	0
Non-EEO	3	1	2	0	0	0

Complaints by Issue		C	ompara	tive Da	ita	
	Pr	evious	Fiscal \	ear Da	ita	2023
Note: Complaints can be filed alleging multiple bases. The sum of the bases may not equal total complaints filed.	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	thru 6-30
Appointment/Hire	0	1	3	0	1	1
Assignment of Duties	6	3	2	9	0	0
Awards	0	0	0	0	0	1
Conversion to Full Time/Perm Status	0	0	0	0	0	0
Disciplinary Action						
Demotion	0	0	0	0	1	0
Reprimand	4	0	4	2	0	0
Suspension	3	2	3	2	2	2
Removal	1	4	2	3	4	3
Other-Disciplinary Warning	0	3	4	3	7	8
Duty Hours	0	1	0	0	0	0
Perf. Eval./ Appraisal	11	7	12	8	11	17
Examination/Test	0	0	0	0	0	0
Harassment		,				
Non-Sexual	24	21	26	9	24	19
Sexual	4	0	0	0	3	1
Medical Examination	0	2	0	0	1	3

Pay including overtime	4	1	4	1	3	4
Promotion/Non-Selection	16	11	15	6	8	8
Reassignment						
Denied	1	0	4	0	1	0
Directed	2	0	1	1	3	5
Reasonable Accommodation Disability	10	7	9	1	6	12
Reinstatement	0	0	0	0	0	0
Religious Accommodation	0	0	0	0	7	2
Retirement	3	0	1	1	0	0
Sex-Stereotyping	0	0	0	0	0	0
Telework	0	1	0	0	0	1
Termination	4	9	5	2	4	1
Time and Attendance	2	4	7	0	3	3
Training	0	1	0	2	0	2
Other Terms/Conditions of Employment	12	8	9	8	11	14

		С	ompara	tive Da	ita	
Processing Time	Pr	evious	Fiscal \	∕ear Da	ta	2023
	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	thru 6-30
Complaints pending during						
fiscal year						
Average number of days in investigation	215.48	221.80	195.98	195.52	199.00	210.52
Average number of days in final action	38.83	49.64	47.98	47.40	43.83	42.70
Complaint pending during fiscal year where hearing was requested						
Average number of days in investigation	221.74	240.31	201.42	192.26	198.00	238.31
Average number of days in final action	26.32	43.94	37.15	38.52	38.12	32.27
Complaint pending during		•			•	
fiscal year where hearing was						
not requested						
Average number of days in investigation	230.78	233.06	205.96	200.67	202.92	190.46
Average number of days in final action	54.11	60.74	58.80	59.56	57.71	54.85

	Comparative Data									
Complaints Dismissed by	Pr	ta	2023							
Agency	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	thru 6-30				
Total Complaints Dismissed by Agency	8	4	10	12	3	4				
Average days pending prior to dismissal	31	54	56	39	41	68				
<b>Complaints Withdrawn by Com</b>	plainan	ts								
Total Complaints Withdrawn by Complainants	13	4	2	4	3	4				

	Comparative Data											
Total Final Agency Actions	Previous Fiscal Year Data										2023 thru	
Finding Discrimination	20	18	20	19	20	)20	20	21	20	22	_	ru 30
	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%
Total Number Findings	4		0		2		1		1		1	
Without Hearing	1	25	0	0	0	0	1	100	0	0	0	0
With Hearing	3	75	0	0	2	100	0	0	1	100	1	100

Findings of Discrimination				С	ompara	ative Da	ta					
Rendered by Basis			Pro	evious	Fiscal Y	ear Dat	а					23 ru
Note: Complaints can be filed alleging	20	18	2019		2020		2021		2022		6-30	
multiple bases.The sum of the bases may not equal total complaints and findings.	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%
Total Number Findings	4		0		2		1		1		1	
Race	2	50	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Color	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Religion	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Reprisal	1	25	0	0	2	100	1	100	0	0	1	100
Sex	3	75	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
PDA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	100	0	0
National Origin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Equal Pay Act	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Age	1	25	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Disability	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	100	0	0	1	100
Genetics	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Non-EEO	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Findings After Hearing	3		0		2		0		1		1	
Race	2	67	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Color	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Religion	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

1 33 0 0 2 100 0 0 0	1 100
3 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100	0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0
1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	1 100
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0
1 0 0 1 0	0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100 0 0	0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0
1 100 0 0 0 0 1 100 0 0	0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	

				С	ompara	ative Da	ta					
Findings of Discrimination			Pre	evious	Fiscal Y	ear Dat	а					23
Rendered by Issue	2018		2019		2020		2021		2022			ru 30
	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%
Total Number Findings	4		0		2		1		1		1	
Appointment/Hire	1	25	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Assignment of Duties	1	25	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Awards	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Conversion to Full Time/Perm Status	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Disciplinary Action						•						
Demotion	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Reprimand	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Suspension	0	0	0	0	2	100	0	0	0	0	0	0
Removal	1	25	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Duty Hours	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Perf. Eval./ Appraisal	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	100	0	0	1	100
Examination/Test	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Harassment												
Non-Sexual	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	100
Sexual	1	25	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Medical Examination	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Pay including overtime	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Promotion/Non-Selection	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	- 0	U	U	U	0	U	U	U	U	0	U	0
Reassignment			0		Ι ο	T 0	I	١ ۵		Ι _	_	Ι _
Denied	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Directed Directed	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Reasonable Accommodation Disability	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	100	0	0	1	100
Reinstatement	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Religious Accommodation	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Retirement	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sex-Stereotyping	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Telework	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		_	_	_	_		_	0		100		
Termination	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	U	1	100	1	100
Terms/Conditions of Employment	1	25	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Time and Attendance	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Training	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		•		•		•	•	•	•	•		
Findings After Hearing	3		0		0		0		1		1	
Appointment/Hire	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Assignment of Duties	1	33	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Awards	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Conversion to Full Time/Perm	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Disciplinary Action												
Demotion	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Reprimand	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Suspension	0	0	0	0	2	100	0	0	0	0	0	0
Removal	1	33	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Duty Hours	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Perf. Eval./ Appraisal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	100
Examination/Test	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Harassment	U	U	U	U	<u> </u>	l o	LU	L U	U	LU	U	LU
	0	0	0	0	0	l 0	0	0	0	0	1	100
Non-Sexual						0					1	100
Sexual	1	33	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Medical Examination	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Pay including overtime	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Promotion/Non-Selection	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Reassignment												_
Denied	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Directed	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Reasonable Accommodation	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	100
Disability									<u> </u>			
Reinstatement	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Religious Accommodation	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Retirement	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sex-Stereotyping	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Telework	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Termination	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	100	1	100
Terms/Conditions of Employment	1	33	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Time and Attendance	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Training	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
II NAC'-1 - II -		T		T	I 0	I	T 4				_	ı
Findings Without Hearing	1	100	0		0		1		0		0	
Appointment/Hire	1	100	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Assignment of Duties	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Awards conversion to run nime/Perm	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Ctatus	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Disciplinary Action				1		1			1	ı		
Demotion	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Reprimand	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Suspension	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Removal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Duty Hours	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Perf. Eval./ Appraisal	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	100	0	0	0	0
Examination/Test	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Harassment												
Non-Sexual	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sexual	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Medical Examination	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Pay including overtime	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Promotion/Non-Selection	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Reassignment												
Denied	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Directed	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Reasonable Accommodation Disability	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	100	0	0	0	0
Reinstatement	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Religious Accommodation	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Retirement	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sex-Stereotyping	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Telework	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Termination	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Terms/Conditions of Employment	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Time and Attendance	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Training	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Pending Complaints Filed in	Comparative Data								
Previous Fiscal Years by	Pr	2023 thru							
Status	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	6-30			
Total complaints from previous Fiscal Years	66	65	46	54	20	23			
Total Complainants	60	56	42	51	19	23			
Number complaints pending									
Investigation	1	1	0	0	1	7			
ROI issued, pending Complainant's action	0	1	0	0	0	1			
Hearing	62	53	44	52	16	15			
Final Agency Action	2	2	2	2	4	0			
Appeal with EEOC Office of Federal Operations	57	22	13	16	16	11			

	Comparative Data								
Complaint Investigations	Pr	2023							
	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	thru 6-30			
Pending Complaints Where Investigations Exceed Required	0	0	0	0	0	0			
Time Frames									